
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION 
3/6/08 (Council) Authorize CMAR Methodology 

$250,000  11/23/10 (Council) Original Agreement for Pre-Construction Phase 
Services 

$48,339  6/27/11 First Amendment to add scheduling to Preconstruction Phase 
Services 

$450,000  1/26/12 (Council) Proposed - Second Amendment to add 15 additional 
months to the Preconstruction Phase Services which includes 
the 2nd Street Bridge and Extension/Shoal Creek to West 
Avenue additional scope. 

$748,339  TOTAL CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

CONTRACT HISTORY 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION 
3/6/08 Authorize CMAR Methodology 

$250,000  11/23/10 Original Agreement for Pre-Construction Phase Services 
$48,339  6/27/11 First Amendment to add scheduling to Preconstruction Phase 

Services 
$450,000  1/26/12 Proposed - Second Amendment to add 15 additional months 

to the Preconstruction Phase Services which includes the 2nd 
Street Bridge and Extension/Shoal Creek to West Avenue 
additional scope. 

$748,339  TOTAL CONTRACT EXPENDITURES 
 


